
3344 MEDFORD ST
135,970 SF CLASS-A WAREHOUSE

HIGHLIGHTS

•	 Heavy Power: 2000 Amp; Expandable to 4000 Amp
•	 6,000 SF of Office
•	 Warehouse Lighting Provided
•	 17 Dock Doors
•	 11 (45,000 lbs) Dock Levelers
•	 2 Ground-Level Doors
•	 All Concrete Truck Court
•	 Multiple Points of Ingress/Egress
•	 32' Clear Height
•	 Strategically Located Less than One Mile North of Interstate 10 

& One Mile East of Interstate 5

LAST-MILE WAREHOUSE DISTRIBUTION

Tom O’ Loughlin
Senior Vice President
P | 323.767.2027
E | toloughlin@lee-associates.com
Lic. ID 01156170

Jeff Huberman
Principal
P | 562.568.2024
E | jhuberman@lee-associates.com
Lic. ID 01224138

Spencer Casement
Principal
P | 562.568.2045
E | scasement@lee-associates.com
Lic. ID 01813874

AVAILABLE SPACE

135,970 SF

LAND SIZE

6.09 Acres

COMPLETION DATE

Q2 2026
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warranties or representations as to the completeness or accuracy thereof. The presentation of this property is used for example and is 
submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price or conditions, and is subject to prior sale, lease or withdrawal without notice. 
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Los Angeles

LOS ANGELES
INT’L AIRPORT

PORT OF
LOS ANGELES

PORT OF
LONG BEACH

ONTARIO
INT’L AIRPORT

DOWNTOWN
LOS ANGELES

Distance

10 Freeway 0.5 Miles

710 Freeway 2.5 Miles

5 Freeway 2 Miles

Downtown Los Angeles 5 Miles

Los Angeles Int’l Airport (LAX) 24.3 Miles

Ontario International Airport (ONT) 37.5 Miles

Ports of Los Angeles & Long Beach 27 Miles

10

710

5

DISTANCE MAP
135,970 SF CLASS-A WAREHOUSE
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2022-09-15 1 PCC1 / BID SET

EXIT SIGN.

1.  REFER TO SHEET A7.2 FOR WALL DETAILS AND A7.3 FOR FRAMING TABLE.  

LOW WALL PARTITION,
SEE PLAN SPECIFIC NOTES FOR WALL HEIGHT

FULL HEIGHT NON-RATED PARTITION TO STRUCTURE - SEE DET. A/A7.2

INDICATES PRIMARY PATH OF EGRESS,

NOTES:

CONCRETE WALL

1-HR RATED PARTITION - SEE DET. B/A7.2

PARTITION TO 6" ABOVE CEILING - SEE DET. 13/A7.2

PER CBC TABLE 10-A

SHADED QUADRANT INDICATES FACE OF LETTERING

FIRE SPRINKLER RISER - SEE FIRE SPRINKLER DWGS.

AREA OF STEGOWRAP.  SEE STRUCTURAL FOR EXACT LOCATIONS.
(HATCHED)

CONCRETE TILT-UP WALL, EXTERIOR PAINTED WITH ONE COAT PRIMER AND TWO COATS COLOR - SEE
STRUCTURAL DWGS. PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICING FOR ONE COAT INTERIOR PAINT TO COVER..

STRUCTURAL COLUMN - SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. PAINT SAFETY YELLOW TO 12'-0" A.F.F.

6" MIN CONCRETE SLAB. (PROVIDE 2" OF CLEAN SAND OVER 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER AT OFFICE AREAS)
- SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. SEAL CONCRETE FLOORS WITH ONE COAT OF LAPIDOLITH FLOOR SEALER.
TO RS88 VERSAFLEX JOINT FILLER, TO BE INSTALLED AT END OF PROJECT.

LINE OF CANOPY ABOVE - SEE CANOPY PLAN A6.4

1/4" GLAZING IN ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOOR 60" DEEP LANDING AT DOOR PER ADA, CBC, AND TITLE
24. - SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
TEMPERED VISION INSULATED GLASS
PPG:VISTACOOL (2) PACIFICA+SOLORBAN
SOLORBAN 60 (3) CLEAR
U VALUE:0.27 SHGC:0.21 AND VLT:26%
1" INSULATED GLASS WITH 1/2" AIRSPACE AND (2) 1/4" LITES IN A
2"x4 1/2" CLEAR ANODIZED EXTRUDED ALUMINUM FRAMING SYSTEM

FIRE SPRINKLER RISER - SEE FIRE SPRINKLER DWGS. PAINTED OSHA SAFETY RED TO 12' A.F.F.

RECESSED KNOX BOX FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS

ROOF LADDER - SEE DETAIL 23/A6.2.

MAIN SWITCHGEAR & ELECTRICAL PANELS - SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS.

ELECTRICAL ROOM W/ 3 4" PAINTED PLYWOOD PROTECTION 4'-0" A.F.F. ON WAREHOUSE SIDE.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1 ALL EXITS SHALL HAVE EXIT SIGNS AND ALL BLIND CORRIDOR TURNS SHALL HAVE DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS.
2 REFERENCE PLUMBING, CIVIL, AND SITE PLANS FOR SIZE AND ROUTING OF ROOF DRAINAGE CONNECTION TO

UNDERGROUND STORM DRAIN OR RUN TO DAYLIGHT AS SHOWN.
3 PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION AT PERIMETER WALLS OF RESTROOMS, LOBBY, AND ACROSS CEILING OF REST

ROOMS TO CREATE AN ACOUSTIC ENVELOPE.
4 ALL ENCLOSED PORTIONS OF BUILDINGS CUSTOMARILY OCCUPIED BY HUMAN BEINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED

WITH NATURAL  VENTILATION BY MEANS OF OPENABLE EXTERIOR OPENINGS WITH AN AREA NOT LESS THAN
1/20 OF THE TOTAL FLOOR AREA OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MECHANICALLY OPERATED VENTILATION
SYSTEM. (CBC SECTION 1202.2.1.)

5 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE, FACE OF FRAMING, OR CENTERLINE OF GRID UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

6 FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE TO TOP OF CONCRETE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
7 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE JOB SITE IN A CLEAN AND ORDERLY CONDITION, FREE OF

DEBRIS AND LITTER. UPON COMPLETION, ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL REMOVE THEIR TRASH AND DEBRIS
FROM THE PREMISES. ALL AREAS TO BE BROOM CLEANED.

8 ALL CONDUIT PIPING, IN ELECTRICAL ROOM TO BE CONCEALED WITHIN THE WALL CONSTRUCTION.
9 WHERE ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND/OR PLUMBING ITEMS, SUCH AS LIGHTS, DUCTS, PIPING,

DOWNSPOUTS, ETC. ARE SHOWN TO PENETRATE OR CONFLICT WITH ANY BUILDING FOOTINGS, SLABS,
FLOORS, STRUCTURAL FRAMING, WALL PARTITIONS, CEILINGS, ETC., IT IS REQUIRED THAT AN
APPROPRIATELY SIZED OPENING OR CLEARANCE BE FURNISHED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
THE INSTALLATION OF ALL ITEMS WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION. ANY
CONFLICT OR DISCREPANCY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION FOR CLARIFICATION.

10 DOOR OPENINGS IN PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED ARE TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 4" OF ADJACENT
PERPENDICULAR PARTITION. PROVIDE 18" CLEAR AT STRIKE SIDE OF INTERIOR DOORS AND 24" CLEAR AT
EXTERIOR DOORS.

11 ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHALL BE TAPED AND SANDED SMOOTH TO RECEIVE PAINT OR WALL FINISH
MATERIAL.

12 USE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL AREAS SUBJECT TO MOISTURE OR WHERE TILE IS USED.
13 FURNISH AND INSTALL 16 GAUGE GALVANIZED METAL WALL BACKING AT BUILT-IN MILLWORK, LAVATORIES,

DOOR STOPS, HANGING WALL EQUIPMENT, ETC. VERIFY EXACT BACKING LOCATIONS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

14 FIELD MEASURE AS REQUIRED FOR ALL GLAZING AND MILLWORK PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
15 ALL HOT WATER LINES SHALL BE PROPERLY INSULATED. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

16 CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION OF DUCT OPENINGS AND PLUMBING RUNS WITH
MECHANICAL  SUB-CONTRACTOR BEFORE FRAMING OPENINGS IN WALLS, FLOORS, ROOF, ETC.

17 PROVIDE AND LOCATE, ACCESS DOORS AND PANELS IN THE WALL AND CEILING CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO MECHANICAL, FIRE SPRINKLER, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL WORK. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A PLAN OF ALL PROPOSED LOCATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

18 PROVIDE AND INSTALL STIFFENERS, BRACING, BACK-UP PLATES AND/ OR SUPPORTING BRACKETS AS
REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF WALL MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT.

19 P.J. = PANEL JOINT

20 F.O.C. = FACE OF CONCRETE

21 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED AT SUCH LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED
BY CFC CHAPTER 9, SECTION 906. NOTE: THE FINAL NUMBER AND LOCATION OF ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE DISTRICT FIRE INSPECTOR.

22 THE MEANS OF EGRESS TRAVEL, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES
THE BUILDING SPACE SERVED BY THE MEANS OF EGRESS IS OCCUPIED WITH A LIGHT INTENSITY OF NOT
LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE AT THE WALKING SURFACE AS REQUIRED BY CBC CHAPTER 10, SECTIONS
1008.3 AND 1008.3.4.

23 IN THE EVENT OF A POWER SUPPLY FAILURE AND EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL ILLUMINATE EXIT
SIGNS FOR A DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH
IN CBC CHAPTER 10, SECTION 1011.6.3.

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

INTERIOR ROOF DRAIN - SEE PLUMBING DWGS. PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW OR RED TO 12' A.F.F.

PROVIDE 15 MIL STEGO WRAP OVER NATIVE SOIL, PER SOILS REPORT AT OFFICE AREAS

EXTERIOR CONCRETE STAIR. SEE SITE PLAN & STRUCTURAL DWGS.

CONCRETE TILT-UP PANEL JOINT. SEE DETAILS 2, 3 & 4/A6.2.

3 HOUR CONCRETE TILT-UP PANEL JOINT. SEE DETAILS 6, 7 & 10/A6.2.

CONCRETE FILLED BOLLARD, SEE DETAIL 12/A1.2.

ACCESSIBLE ENTRY SIGN - SEE DETAIL 1/AT.7

PROVIDE ALTERNATE TO INSTALL T-5 FLUORESCENT WAREHOUSE LIGHTING AT ONE FIXTURE PER BAY,
SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS.

PROVIDE WALL LOUVER FOR MAKE UP AIR - SEE MECHANICAL DWGS FOR SIZE AND PLACEMENT TYP.

TACTILE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING EXIT SIGN - SEE DETAIL 1 & 9/AT.6

12

13

14

15

15A

16

17

18

19

20

APPROVED EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED AS NECESSARY TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE DIRECTION OF
EGRESS TRAVEL AS REQUIRED BY CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE 1013.1; AND SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR
EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED AS REQ. BY SECTION 1013.3 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH
IN SECTIONS 1013.5 AND NOTE: ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED AT TIME OF FIELD INSPECTION.

24

EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPERABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. CBC 1010.1.9

25

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

FLOOR GENERAL NOTES
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3344 Medford St.  |  Los Angeles, CA

The information contained herein is obtained from sources believed to be reliable. However, we have not verified it and make no guarantees, 
warranties or representations as to the completeness or accuracy thereof. The presentation of this property is used for example and is 
submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price or conditions, and is subject to prior sale, lease or withdrawal without notice. 
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2022-09-15 1 PCC1 / BID SET

INDICATES BOTTOM OF CEILING HEIGHT

4' WALL MOUNTED WRAP AROUND FLUORESCENT FIXTURE.

2' X 4' SUSPENDED SECOND LOOK CEILING GRID SEE DETAIL 5 & 10 SHT. A7.2A.

2' X 4' 18 CELL (OR 2' X 2' 9 CELL) PARABOLIC LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE
ELECTRICAL DWGS. AND DETAIL 9 ON SHEET A7.2a.

RECESSED DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS.

1' X 4' FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS.

EXHAUST FAN (RESTROOM) - SEE MECHANICAL DWGS.

EXIT SIGN - SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS.

RETURN DUCT

SUPPLY DUCT

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING (PAINTED). SEE DETAIL 7 ON SHEET A7.2 FOR
FRAMING SIZES AND SPACING.1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NEW AREA OF 2'x4' SUSPENDED CEILING GRID & SECOND LOOK
CEILING TILES - SEE PLAN SPECIFIC NOTES FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

NEW 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING or SOFFIT - USE
RATED MATERIAL & CONSTRUCTION WHERE REQUIRED.

NEW 2'x4' FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE W/ PARABOLIC
LENS & ELECTRIC BALLAST - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

NEW 2'x4' FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE W/ PARABOLIC LENS &
ELECTRIC BALLAST - EMERGENCY BATTERY BACKUP SEE ELEC. DWGS.

NEW 2'x2' FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE W/ PARABOLIC LENS &
ELECTRIC BALLAST - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

NEW 1'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE W/
PRISMATIC LENS & ELECTRIC BALLAST - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

RECESSED DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

NEW WALL-MOUNTED 4' WRAP-AROUND FLUORESCENT LIGHT
FIXTURE - SEE ELEC. DWGS.  INSTALL AT +7'-0" A.F.F.

STANDARD 4' OR 8' STRIP FLUORESCENT FIXTURE. SEE ELEC. DWGS.

NEW CEILING-MOUNTED EXIT SIGN W/ BATTERY BACKUP, SHADED QUADRANT INDICATES FACE
OF LETTERING, SIGN TO INCLUDE DIRECTIONAL ARROW AS INDICATED - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

NEW WALL-MOUNTED EXIT SIGN W/ BATTERY BACKUP, SHADED QUADRANT INDICATES FACE
OF LETTERING, SIGN TO INCLUDE DIRECTIONAL ARROW AS INDICATED - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

8.  EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE SELF-LUMINOUS TYPE OR ELECTRICALLY ILLUMINATED &
ENERGIZED FROM SEPERATE CIRCUITS, ONE OF WHICH SHALL BE FROM STORAGE
BATTERIES OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR.
9.  ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL
INSPECTION AND SUBJECT TO BUILDING INSPECTOR.

1.  PRIOR TO INSTALLATION FIRE SPRINKLERS TO BE CENTERED IN
CEILING TILES.  COORDINATE WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

WAREHOUSE AREA IS OPEN TO ROOF STRUCTURE ABOVE.  SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LAYOUT.
PROVIDE METAL STUDS AND DRYWALL SOFFIT DOWN TO TOP OF UPPER
CABINETS AT 9'-0"

12

2. START T-BAR CEILING GRID 4'-0" OFF OF "STOREFRONT" WALL AND CENTER ON
WIDTH OF TENANT SPACE TYPICAL.
3. CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW AND COORDINATE CONFLICTS BETWEEN CEILING MOUNTED EQUIPMENT
SUCH AS LIGHTING FIXTURES, AIR COND. REGISTERS AND ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, ETC. -VERIFY ALL FINAL
LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

5. ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES SHALL BE ARMSTRONG, 'CORTEGA', SQUARE EDGE - OR
APPROVED EQUAL.
6. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR PRODUCT SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS.

4. CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM SHALL BE CHICAGO METALLIC CORP., 'DONN'
CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEMS - OR APPROVED EQUAL.

7. WALL AND CEILING MATERIALS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS
NOTED IN C.B.C., TABLE 803.5.

X'-XX"

EXIT SIGN.

LOW WALL PARTITION,
SEE PLAN SPECIFIC NOTES FOR WALL HEIGHT

INDICATES PRIMARY PATH OF EGRESS,

1-HR RATED PARTITION - SEE DET. B/A7.2 & 10/A7.2

PER CBC TABLE 10-A

SHADED QUADRANT INDICATES FACE OF LETTERING

FIRE SPRINKLER RISER - SEE FIRE SPRINKLER DWGS.

CONCRETE TILT-UP WALL, EXTERIOR PAINTED WITH ONE COAT PRIMER AND TWO COATS COLOR - SEE
STRUCTURAL DWGS. PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICING FOR ONE COAT INTERIOR PAINT TO COVER..

STRUCTURAL COLUMN - SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. PAINT SAFETY YELLOW TO 12'-0" A.F.F.

6" MIN CONCRETE SLAB. (PROVIDE 2" OF CLEAN SAND OVER 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER AT OFFICE
AREAS) - SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. SEAL CONCRETE FLOORS WITH ONE COAT OF LAPIDOLITH FLOOR
SEALER. TO RS88 VERSAFLEX JOINT FILLER, TO BE INSTALLED AT END OF PROJECT.

LINE OF CANOPY ABOVE - SEE CANOPY PLAN A6.4

1/4" GLAZING IN ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOOR 60" DEEP LANDING AT DOOR PER ADA, CBC, AND
TITLE 24. - SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
TEMPERED VISION INSULATED GLASS
PPG:VISTACOOL (2) PACIFICA+SOLORBAN
SOLORBAN 60 (3) CLEAR
U VALUE:0.27 SHGC:0.21 AND VLT:26%
1" INSULATED GLASS WITH 1/2" AIRSPACE AND (2) 1/4" LITES IN A
2"x4 1/2" CLEAR ANODIZED EXTRUDED ALUMINUM FRAMING SYSTEM

FIRE SPRINKLER RISER - SEE FIRE SPRINKLER DWGS. PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW OR RED TO 12' A.F.F.

RECESSED KNOX BOX FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS

ROOF LADDER - SEE DETAIL 23/A6.2.

ELECTRICAL ROOM W/ 3 4" PAINTED PLYWOOD PROTECTION 4'-0" A.F.F. ON WAREHOUSE SIDE.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

INTERIOR ROOF DRAIN - SEE PLUMBING DWGS. PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW OR RED TO 12' A.F.F.

ACCESSIBLE ENTRY SIGN - SEE DETAIL 1/AT.7

TACTILE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING EXIT SIGN - SEE DETAIL 1 & 9/AT.6

4" TOPSET RUBBER BASE AT WAREHOUSE SIDE

INTERIOR PARTITION - GYPSUM BOARD ON METAL STUD FRAMING, SEE WALL TYPE LEGEND

HI-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN-NON REFRIGERATED - SEE 21/A6.2 AND PLUMBING DWGS.

NEW UPPER AND LOWER MILLWORK WITH UNDER CABINET COUNTER LIGHTING.  SEE MILLWORK
ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS.

12

17

20

21

22

23

24

1.  REFER TO SHEET A7.2 FOR WALL DETAILS AND A7.3 FOR FRAMING TABLE.  

NOTES:

2.  FOR LOCATION OF UNDER-SLAB VAPOR BARRIER - SEE STRUCT. DWGS. 
3.  WALL AND CEILING MATERIALS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FLAME SPREAD

CLASSIFICATIONS IN UBC TABLE 8-B.
4.  AT THE MAIN EXIT ONLY:

PROVIDE A SIGN ON OR NEAR THE EXIT DOOR READING -
"THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS"
PER CBC SECTION 1008.1.8.3 EXCEPTION 2.2.

CONCRETE WALL FURRING FULL HEIGHT WITH INSULATION TO UNDERSIDE
OF STRUCTURE ABOVE AT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE IN OFFICE AREA.
SEE DET 3/A7.2 & 30/A6.3

FULL HEIGHT NON-RATED R-22 INSULATED  PARTITION  TO STRUCTURE -
SEE DET. A/A7.2

METAL STUD & DRYWALL PARTITION W/ R-11 INSULATION TO 6" ABOVE CEILING -
SEE DET. 13/A7.2 FOR RESTROOM WALLS SEE DET. 15/A7.2

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN KEYNOTES

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

REFLECTED CEILING GENERAL NOTES

1
A8.3

12'-0" 11'-8" 22'-3" 5'-10"1'-5"

7'-
10

"
26

'-6
"

6'-
5"

24
'-5

"
13

'-3
1 8"

5'-8"

12'-5" 4'-0" 17'-1" 9'-0" 9'-8"

13
'-1

113
16

"
27

'-7
"

9'-
11

11
16

"

5'-10"

5'-0" 2'-0"

13
'-4

1 2"

17
'-1

7 8"
3'-

0"

100

101

102

104 105

108 107

106

103

109

110

111

an
ge

lc
Se

p/1
2/2

02
2 8

:40
 A

M
dw

g l
as

t s
av

ed
:

by
:

S     H    E     E     T

sh
ee

t p
lot

ted
:

dr
aw

ing
 fil

e n
am

e:
Se

p/1
2/2

02
2 @

 8:
41

 A
M

p:\
20

21
-1

86
 xe

be
c -

 m
ed

for
d s

t -
 lo

s a
ng

ele
s\c

d\2
1 1

86
_a

8.1
 en

lar
ge

d f
loo

r &
 rc

p p
lan

.dw
g

A8.1

EN
LA

RG
ED

 F
LO

OR
 P

LA
N 

AN
D

RE
FL

EC
TE

D 
CE

ILI
NG

 P
LA

N

1

9'-0"

9'-0"

9'-0"

9'-0"

9'-0"

9'-0"

9'-0" 9'-0" 9'-0"

9'-0" 9'-0"

EQ EQ

3'-
6"

EQ EQ

3'-
6"

3'-
0"

3'-
0"

EQEQ EQ EQ
9'-0"

9 10 11 1312 14 15 16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

14
13

15
16

17
18

19
20

21
22

23
24

MEZZANINE
200

103
MEZZANINE

4'-0" 8'-0" 4'-0" 8'-0" 4'-10"24'-0"12'-0"

5'-
0"

8'-
0"

4'-
0"

8'-
0"

3'-
10

"
33

'-2
"

2'-0" 15'-3" 5'-5"

13
'-3

3 8"
37

'-1
5 8"

8'-
5"

1'-5"

4'-
0"

17'-1" 18'-8"

1
TYP

1
TYP

1
TYP

6
TYP

6
TYP

6
TYP

6
TYP

4
TYP

BA

9

8

9.1

4

4

12

MECHANICAL
SUPPLY DUCTS
TO FIRST
LEVEL

MECHANICAL
SUPPLY DUCTS
TO FIRST
LEVEL

9 10 11 1312 14 15 16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

14
13

15
16

17
18

19
20

21
22

23
24

MEZZANINE
200

103
MEZZANINE

3

3

33

3

4
TYP

4
TYP

4
TYP

4
TYP

4
TYP

4
TYP

4
TYP

4
TYP

8

BA

9

8

1ENLARGED MEZZANINE PLAN 3/16"=1'-0"2MEZZANINE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 3/16"=1'-0"

33
44

 M
ed

fo
rd

 S
t.

Lo
s A

ng
ele

s, 
CA

Project Number:

©
20

20
 A

rch
ite

cts
 O

ra
ng

e, 
LL

P 
db

a A
O 

Th
es

e p
lan

s a
re

 co
py

rig
ht 

pr
ote

cte
d. 

Un
de

r s
uc

h p
ro

tec
tio

n u
na

uth
or

ize
d u

se
 is

 no
t p

er
mi

tte
d. 

Th
es

e p
lan

s s
ha

ll n
ot 

be
 re

pr
od

uc
ed

 or
 us

ed
 w

ith
ou

t w
ritt

en
 pe

rm
iss

ion
 by

 A
O.

Plan Check Number:

SEAL

v6
.6

CONSULTANT

XE
B

EC
M

ED
FO

R
D

 IN
D

U
ST

R
IA

L

XEBEC
510 S. Hewitt Street, No.115

Los Angeles, CA 90013
562.284.5055

www.xebecrealty.com

an
ge

lc
Se

p/8
/20

22
 3:

55
 P

M
bo

rd
er

 la
st 

sa
ve

d:
by

:

2021-186
 

2022-01-06     1st County Plan Check Submittal
2022-09-15     2nd County Plan Check Submittal

an
ge

lc
Se

p/8
/20

22
 3:

55
 P

M
dw

g l
as

t s
av

ed
:

by
:

S     H    E     E     T

sh
ee

t p
lot

ted
:

dr
aw

ing
 fil

e n
am

e:
Se

p/0
9/2

02
2 @

 4:
18

 P
M

p:\
20

21
-1

86
 xe

be
c -

 m
ed

for
d s

t -
 lo

s a
ng

ele
s\c

d\2
1 1

86
_a

8.2
 en

lar
ge

d m
ez

za
nin

e &
 rc

p p
lan

.dw
g

2022-09-15 1 PCC1 / BID SET

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN GEN NOTES RCP PLAN KEYNOTESREFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

INDICATES BOTTOM OF CEILING HEIGHT

4' WALL MOUNTED WRAP AROUND FLUORESCENT FIXTURE.

2' X 4' SUSPENDED SECOND LOOK CEILING GRID SEE DETAIL 5 & 10 SHT. A7.2A.

2' X 4' 18 CELL (OR 2' X 2' 9 CELL) PARABOLIC LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE
ELECTRICAL DWGS. AND DETAIL 9 ON SHEET A7.2a.

RECESSED DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS.

1' X 4' FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS.

EXHAUST FAN (RESTROOM) - SEE MECHANICAL DWGS.

EXIT SIGN - SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS.

RETURN DUCT

SUPPLY DUCT

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING (PAINTED). SEE DETAIL 7 ON SHEET A7.2 FOR
FRAMING SIZES AND SPACING.1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NEW AREA OF 2'x4' SUSPENDED CEILING GRID & SECOND LOOK
CEILING TILES - SEE PLAN SPECIFIC NOTES FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

NEW 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING or SOFFIT - USE
RATED MATERIAL & CONSTRUCTION WHERE REQUIRED.

NEW 2'x4' FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE W/ PARABOLIC
LENS & ELECTRIC BALLAST - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

NEW 2'x4' FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE W/ PARABOLIC LENS &
ELECTRIC BALLAST - EMERGENCY BATTERY BACKUP SEE ELEC. DWGS.

NEW 2'x2' FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE W/ PARABOLIC LENS &
ELECTRIC BALLAST - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

NEW 1'x4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE W/
PRISMATIC LENS & ELECTRIC BALLAST - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

RECESSED DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

NEW WALL-MOUNTED 4' WRAP-AROUND FLUORESCENT LIGHT
FIXTURE - SEE ELEC. DWGS.  INSTALL AT +7'-0" A.F.F.

STANDARD 4' OR 8' STRIP FLUORESCENT FIXTURE. SEE ELEC. DWGS.

NEW CEILING-MOUNTED EXIT SIGN W/ BATTERY BACKUP, SHADED QUADRANT INDICATES FACE
OF LETTERING, SIGN TO INCLUDE DIRECTIONAL ARROW AS INDICATED - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

NEW WALL-MOUNTED EXIT SIGN W/ BATTERY BACKUP, SHADED QUADRANT INDICATES FACE
OF LETTERING, SIGN TO INCLUDE DIRECTIONAL ARROW AS INDICATED - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

8.  EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE SELF-LUMINOUS TYPE OR ELECTRICALLY ILLUMINATED &
ENERGIZED FROM SEPERATE CIRCUITS, ONE OF WHICH SHALL BE FROM STORAGE
BATTERIES OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR.

9.  ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL
INSPECTION AND SUBJECT TO BUILDING INSPECTOR.

1.  PRIOR TO INSTALLATION FIRE SPRINKLERS TO BE CENTERED IN
CEILING TILES.  COORDINATE WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

WAREHOUSE AREA IS OPEN TO ROOF STRUCTURE ABOVE.  SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING LAYOUT.
PROVIDE METAL STUDS AND DRYWALL SOFFIT DOWN TO TOP OF UPPER
CABINETS AT 9'-0"

12

2. START T-BAR CEILING GRID 4'-0" OFF OF "STOREFRONT" WALL AND CENTER ON
WIDTH OF TENANT SPACE TYPICAL.

3. CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW AND COORDINATE CONFLICTS BETWEEN CEILING MOUNTED EQUIPMENT
SUCH AS LIGHTING FIXTURES, AIR COND. REGISTERS AND ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, ETC. -VERIFY ALL FINAL
LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

5. ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES SHALL BE ARMSTRONG, 'CORTEGA', SQUARE EDGE - OR
APPROVED EQUAL.

6. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR PRODUCT SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS.

4. CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM SHALL BE CHICAGO METALLIC CORP., 'DONN'
CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEMS - OR APPROVED EQUAL.

7. WALL AND CEILING MATERIALS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS
NOTED IN C.B.C., TABLE 803.5.

X'-XX"

EXIT SIGN.

LOW WALL PARTITION,
SEE PLAN SPECIFIC NOTES FOR WALL HEIGHT

INDICATES PRIMARY PATH OF EGRESS,

1-HR RATED PARTITION - SEE DET. B/A7.2 & 10/A7.2

PER CBC TABLE 10-A

SHADED QUADRANT INDICATES FACE OF LETTERING

FIRE SPRINKLER RISER - SEE FIRE SPRINKLER DWGS.

CONCRETE TILT-UP WALL, EXTERIOR PAINTED WITH ONE COAT PRIMER AND TWO COATS
COLOR - SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICING FOR ONE COAT INTERIOR
PAINT TO COVER..

STRUCTURAL COLUMN - SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. PAINT SAFETY YELLOW TO 12'-0" A.F.F.

6" MIN CONCRETE SLAB. (PROVIDE 2" OF CLEAN SAND OVER 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER AT
OFFICE AREAS) - SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. SEAL CONCRETE FLOORS WITH ONE COAT OF
LAPIDOLITH FLOOR SEALER. TO RS88 VERSAFLEX JOINT FILLER, TO BE INSTALLED AT END
OF PROJECT.

LINE OF CANOPY ABOVE - SEE CANOPY PLAN A6.4

1/4" GLAZING IN ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOOR 60" DEEP LANDING AT DOOR PER ADA, CBC,
AND TITLE 24. - SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
TEMPERED VISION INSULATED GLASS
PPG:VISTACOOL (2) PACIFICA+SOLORBAN
SOLORBAN 60 (3) CLEAR
U VALUE:0.27 SHGC:0.21 AND VLT:26%
1" INSULATED GLASS WITH 1/2" AIRSPACE AND (2) 1/4" LITES IN A
2"x4 1/2" CLEAR ANODIZED EXTRUDED ALUMINUM FRAMING SYSTEM
FIRE SPRINKLER RISER - SEE FIRE SPRINKLER DWGS. PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW OR RED TO
12' A.F.F.

RECESSED KNOX BOX FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS

ROOF LADDER - SEE DETAIL 23/A6.2.

MAIN SWITCHGEAR & ELECTRICAL PANELS - SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS.

ELECTRICAL ROOM W/ 3 4" PAINTED PLYWOOD PROTECTION 4'-0" A.F.F. ON WAREHOUSE SIDE.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTESFLOOR PLAN LEGEND

INTERIOR ROOF DRAIN - SEE PLUMBING DWGS. PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW OR RED TO 12' A.F.F.

PROVIDE 15 MIL STEGO WRAP OVER NATIVE SOIL, PER SOILS REPORT AT OFFICE AREAS

EXTERIOR CONCRETE STAIR. SEE SITE PLAN & STRUCTURAL DWGS.

CONCRETE TILT-UP PANEL JOINT. SEE DETAILS 2, 3 & 4/A6.2.

CONCRETE FILLED BOLLARD, SEE DETAIL 12/A1.2.

ACCESSIBLE ENTRY SIGN - SEE DETAIL 1/AT.7

PROVIDE ALTERNATE TO INSTALL T-5 FLUORESCENT WAREHOUSE LIGHTING AT ONE FIXTURE
PER BAY, SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS.

PROVIDE WALL LOUVER FOR MAKE UP AIR - SEE MECHANICAL DWGS FOR SIZE AND PLACEMENT
TYP.

TACTILE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING EXIT SIGN - SEE DETAIL 1 & 9/AT.6

4" TOPSET RUBBER BASE AT WAREHOUSE SIDE

INTERIOR PARTITION - GYPSUM BOARD ON METAL STUD FRAMING, SEE WALL TYPE LEGEND

HI-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN-NON REFRIGERATED - SEE 21/A6.2 AND PLUMBING DWGS.

NEW UPPER AND LOWER MILLWORK WITH UNDER CABINET COUNTER LIGHTING.  SEE MILLWORK
ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS.

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

1.  REFER TO SHEET A7.2 FOR WALL DETAILS AND A7.3 FOR FRAMING TABLE.  

NOTES:

2.  FOR LOCATION OF UNDER-SLAB VAPOR BARRIER - SEE STRUCT. DWGS. 
3.  WALL AND CEILING MATERIALS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FLAME SPREAD

CLASSIFICATIONS IN UBC TABLE 8-B.
4.  AT THE MAIN EXIT ONLY:

PROVIDE A SIGN ON OR NEAR THE EXIT DOOR READING -
"THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS"
PER CBC SECTION 1008.1.8.3 EXCEPTION 2.2.

CONCRETE WALL FURRING FULL HEIGHT WITH INSULATION TO UNDERSIDE
OF STRUCTURE ABOVE AT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE IN OFFICE AREA.
SEE DET 3/A7.2 & 30/A6.3

FULL HEIGHT NON-RATED R-22 INSULATED  PARTITION  TO STRUCTURE -
SEE DET. A/A7.2

METAL STUD & DRYWALL PARTITION W/ R-11 INSULATION TO 6" ABOVE CEILING -
SEE DET. 13/A7.2 FOR RESTROOM WALLS SEE DET. 15/A7.2
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9'-0"

OFFICE & MEZZANINE PLAN
135,970 SF CLASS-A WAREHOUSE

3344 MEDFORD ST  LOS ANGELES, CA OFFICE & MEZZANINE PLAN

O&MP1


